Assembly

Jungle Nomad

803_202

RFO03
Roof Canvas
Tipi

Balustrade

Accessary| "
set
TOP VIEW __,_-j . FL(t]2d
Platform g B%uféagde alustrade
alustrade
."BLO1 - -
BLO2 ; | RWo1
Balustrade : ] Rock Wall
SLO1 &
Slide / LAOG :
Fireman's Two-Step %
Pole(FP01) Ladder 2
iy
:
&
iy T RWOT
T/ Rock Wall
by ) ,"
P, W f -
/ /' —taoe !
/| Two Step AQ
Slide set 2,20m | Extension Tower* Ladder Base Tower
[ =p
e : J le G
M ungle Gym
2 I ]
In® BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS

5 Yol —
l l‘ L 74 ‘ - since 1988 —m————
150 250 &

EN. Warnings. Only for domestic use. Maximum number of users Is 5. DE. Achtung. Nur fir den Hausgebrauch. Maximale Benutzerzahl: 5. FR. Attention. Résanvé & un usage familial.
Le nombre maximal d'udlisateurs est de 5. NL. Waarschuwingen. Uhsluitend voor hulshoudel]k gebrulk. Het maximale aantal gebrulkers Is 5. B@. BHMaHWe, 32 ynoTpeta camo B
AOMALLHI YCNOBKA. MaKCHMATHUAT 6POR NOTpeGUTani e 5. CS. Varovan!. Jen pro domécl poLzitl, Maximainl podet uzivatell je 5. DA. Advarsler. Kun til privat brug. Maksimum antal
brugere er 5. EL. MpoeiSomolioelc, Movo yia oIKaxt] ¥prion. MEyIoToC apleudce xproTiw 5. ES. Advertenclas. Solo para use doméstico. Nimero maximo de usuaros: 5. ET. Holatused.
Alnult koduseks kasutamiseks. Maksimaalne kasutajate arv on 5. FI. Varoltukset, Alnoastaan Kotkayttasn, KAytAja yhiteensd enintédn 5. HR. Upczorenja. Samo za kudansku uporabl.
Makslrnalan brof korlsnika Je 5. HU. Figyelmezietések, Ceak cithonl hasznalatral A haszndlok max. szama: 5. 1S. Vamadarord. Eingdngu fyrlr einkanotkun [ halmahusum og 4 elnkalddum.
Hamarksfloidl notenda er 5. IT. Awertenze. Solo per uso domestico. Massimo numero di utent & 5. LT. |spéfimal. Tik bultiniam naudojimul. Maksimalus naudotoly skaigius 5. LV. Bridingjur.
Ermnanot tikal majas. Maksimlals letotaju skalts Ir 5. NO. Acvarsler. Kun for privar bruk, Maksimalt amtall brukere er 5. PL. Ostrzezenia, Wylcznie do L2ytku domowego. Maksymalna lczba
® vW uzytkownlkéw to 5. PT. Avisos. Apenas para uso doméstico. O numero méaximo de utlizadores & 5. RO. Avertismente. Numal pentru Lz domestic. Numarul maxim de utlizatorl este 5.

RU. MpenocTepexeHnA. TansKo ANA AOMALLHERD CTIONL20BaHIA. MaKCUMANsHOS KOMMHECTBO nofs2oeatensii - 5. SK. Upczomenla. Ioa na domace polzitle. Maximalne mnozsivo osdb
Je 5. SL. Opozorila. Samo za domato uporabo. Maksimaine teviio uporabnikov Je 5. SR. Upczorenja. Same za kuénu upotrebu. Maksimalan brof korisnika Je 5. SV. Vamingar. Endast for
hemmabruk. Det maximala antalet anvindare &r 5. TR. Uyariar, Sadece ev kullanimi Igin, Maksimum Kullanici sayisi 5. Laliib s ]

™ & @ 2022 Jungle Gym BV, Amsterdam, The Netherlands. Copyrighted material. Do not reproduce under penalty of law. 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 04102021



01 What's in the Delivery?

403_202

3x

120_102

1% 1x
j 104107 103_901
JI A
"
245 - —
T Jungle Gym
\ e
E ¢ .
15 mo
g @F RF
5 < 1-H- 8
EI B\ 8I gI 8I
= EIEMEPE

1x

022_910

02 Hardware

Total HWP 100_xxx Jungle Nomad

001102 10X u.l'llhn (I

001 417 sxj?—WMMMHw
001406 21X R

002223 @LX TR e
002_220 240X i

002219 14x | Auiie

002 308 12y i

002_041 3y M

002 042 4y e

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad

M8 x 30mm 000_101

88 x 80mm 003_010

88 x 45mm 004_050

@5 x 80mm 023_031

@5 x 45mm 022_845

@5 x 30mm 022_846

5.0 x 20mm 022_847

94.5 x 20mm 022_848

93.5 x 13mm 120_005

123 220

—

Canvas

B 1x 1x
TP 201275 324 500

FMP / Slide

10x

10x

10x

10x

2Xx

2Xx

2X

2x

14x

20211001

@2 x 20mm

M8x14.2mm

M8 x 22mm

@5mm

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



03 Timber

603_202 Jungle Nomad

04 Product ID

Art. Description:

Art. Reference:

LOT:
. Y,

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

L
A220 219cm - 220cm 4 x
A200 199cm - 200cm 2x
A123 122cm - 123cm 1x
C74 73cm - 74cm 14 x
D74 73cm - 74cm 25x
D65 64cm - 65cm 12x
D60 59cm - 60cm 19x
D56 53cm - 56cm 2x

4

040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004

output: 01/10/21



05 Safe Playground

05-1

[
T

e

|

D)

!

05-2

1

|
I @

|

Il |||||[;

|
T

,,,,,,,,,,,

________________

|

 J
¢ I

055 [ |




06 Playground Foundation

FDO2

06-1 H

55¢cm

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

040 cm

040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



07 Base Tower

BTO3

(194_100)
PartNo PartName QTY.
001_406 Stealth Screw 8x45 6
Hardware
Pack | 002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 72
100_600 |
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 16
Other | 007_001 Ground-anchor 2
Hardware | 022_31x bpc-base version 3 4
Pack
100_600 | 022 84x |bpc cover 4
A220 Post 70x70 L2200 4
C74 Beam 740 mm 4
Wood
D60 Board 600 mm 10
D74 Board 740 mm 8
[A220
4
[A220
£
80
:\ [ C74]
~
P
o
M"ﬂb s
/ o
D74 >l

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad

Base Tower - P04 - BT08 - 18-12-2020 - v3.0

Base Tower- P10 - BT03- 18-12-2020 - v3.0

/

123 cm

53

i

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



07-2

Basa Tower - P14 - 18-12-2020 - v3.0

07-3

=10 x
| D60 +

A
\\ Base Tower - P15 - 18-12-2020 - v3.0
\ "

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com rd 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



08 Extension Tower
ETOA

(194 100)
PartNo PartName QTy.
001_406 |Stealth Screw 8x45 4
Hardware
Pack | (002 220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 60
100_600
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 12
other | 007_001 |Ground-anchor 2
Hardware | 022_31x |bpc-base version 3 2
Pack 2
100_600 = 022 _84x |bpc cover 2 §
A200  |Post 70x70 L2000 2 2 >
C74  |Beam 740 mm 2
Wood z
D60 Board 600 mm 9 E
§
D74 Board 740 mm 6 |z
‘\‘900
. Y
i \
A200 =
- [ "/
A200
@ s
F% | A=B
¢ X

123 cm

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad 8 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



A
O'EA- DE0E-Z1-8L - Dl d - J9M0) uosuax] /
\

, \

.,ﬂ.w/, ./
\: )

1
Y

1

)
v
) '
Vo
]

08-3

c_Nomad - 20271004

ly_ulinigl

040_075_2411_Pait_£_Assemb

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



09 Balustrade

BLO1 - 1x
(194_101)
PartNo PartName QTY.
HaFr,t;\ggre 002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 16
100 601 | 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4
C74 Beam 740 mm 1
Wood
D65 Board 650 mm 4
E
[&]
o™
Y
i
N
80
J L
£ i :
5 ;
o
©

-

Balustrade AL - P02 U - 28-7-2021 - v3.0

Balustrade AL - PD4 U - 28-7-2021

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad

10

min. 27mm
< max. 65mm

4 x

D65 i

. T

min. 27mm
max. 65mm

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



10 Balustrade

BLO2 - 2x

- e .
(194_101)
PartNo PartName QTyY.|-
g
HaFr,t;\ggre 002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 16 |8
z
100 601 | 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4 ;
£
C74  |Beam 740 mm 1 |2
Wood g
D65  |Board 650 mm 4 |3
Prmmmiosnm. 4.5
E
(5]
(o]
<A min. 27mm
L max. 65mm
€A & - . o o
c74 ] 3 A
E 4 x - \ { | | -
mesh | | [
2
£ : N
] & min. 27mm
e max. 65mm
- _— | | | —
e L & @ & @ @ L
. : .
o o
\\.
Prmegopen. 45

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

11

040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



11 Rockwall

(194_105)
PartNo PartName QTy.
001_102 |Washer Head Screw T40 M8x30 8
002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 24
Hardware
pack | gp2 223 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4
100_604
003_010 M8 spring lock washer 8
004_050 M8 22mm Drive in Nut 8
022_50x Climbing Rock 4 E
Other 2
120_102 Handgrip set (2x Complete) 1 g
C74 Beam 740 mm 1 §
Timber =
D74  Board 740 mm 5 |3

11-1

N\

min. 2,6 cm
max. 8,8 cm

Rockwall 80 - P03 - 20-0-2021 - w4

31cm

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad 12 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



25cm

11-3

O

v

P9
\ 004_050]

all 80 - PO7 - 26-8-2021

—r

.&\\‘/
L™ 410 mm

30 mm 15 mm 22 mm

~

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 13 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



12 2-Step Ladder
LAOG

(194_102)
PartNo PartName QTY.
001_406 Stealth Screw 8x45 8
Hardware
Pack | 002 220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 4
100_602 T
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 5
022_53x |Ladder/ Rope Rung 30cm 4 "
other | 022_84x bpc cover 8 E
&
120_102 |Handgrip set (2x Complete) ‘| E‘
T )
A123  Post70x70 L1230 1 |3
Timber é‘
C74 Beam 740 mm 1 |¢

12-1

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad

-vd

TwoStep-Ladder - P04 - 29-6-2021

14

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



= :

5

3

. &

£

- 5
[ L
- ¢
e #

M— |
[0,
Il ]
)
3

Cy

[ || — - ||

12-3

TwoStep-Ladder - P10 - 28-9-2021 - v4

B = ]
Cc74 | f %0
J'I‘ =
L
s "
E ﬂ
S =
3 S
)0t | )=
L
o~

i ET”TT T 11 I il

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 15 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004




13 Roof Canvas Tipi
RFO3

(194_108)
PartNo PartName QTy.
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 6
002_219 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x30 12
002_220 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 . 8
HaFrgv:kare 002_223 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 2
100 606 | 002_308 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x20 10
022_31x |bpc-base version 3 6
022_84x |bpc cover . 6
023 031 Finishing Washer GPS 5.0 10
Other | 123_220 Canvas sheet 735x1365mm (min. 735x1250) . 1 g
C74  Beam 740 mm 1 |3
Timber D56 Board L=(650 - board width) mm . 2 %;g
D74 Board 740 mm 6 g

13-1

65cm

Y
N °o— S |
\ | .

WY
N | Q
A\ | ~

- PR = = -— @ == N,

Roof Canvas - PD5 - 28-8-2021 - v

2cm

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad 16 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



13-2

13-3

E\ Prre

T

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 17 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



13-5

-

min. 2 cm

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad

18

min.23 cm

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



13-0

O

[022_84x )/

13-7

Y

Canvas sheet 73,5 x 136,5 cm

25 cm

1

10 x = @
023 031 ?E &)
20

040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004

19

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



14 Swing Frame / Climb Frame

- 15

- &

1-Swing frame / 2-Swing frame
457 _101
457 102

-

1-Climb frame / 2-Climb frame
457 105
457 _106

15 Ground Anchors

GAO2

Parts:

Assembly Package Tower
194_100

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad

—p>

___{007_oo1

€A - LZDZ-E-E - E0d - SIOUDUY JaMo )|

[ye]
o

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



15-1

A

o
T

D

Tower Anchors - POT - 3-3-2021 - v3

007_001

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 21 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



16 Add-on
Wavy Star Slide XL

Fireman’s Pole

18

25

201_275
324 100 Yelow M 324 400 Red
324 200 Blue W 324 500 Fuchsia
=324 300 Green M 324 600 Dark Green
(194_107)
PartNo PartName QTy.
000_101 |Nail Pan Head 10
Hardware +
Pack | 002_223 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4
100_605
002_308 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x20 2
120_102 |Handgrip set (2x Complete) 1 |+
oter | 123 200 Bumperpad 1 g
324 _xxx Wavy Star Slide XL 2200 mm / 1 i
334 _xxx Wavy Star Slide XL 2650 mm i
Timber C74  Beam 740 mm 1 (3
20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad

[\
[h]

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



63 cm

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

- vd

022 320 ||

Shde set- PO3 U - 29-9-2021

Siide set - P06 U - 29-9-2021 - vé

23

040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



17-3

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad 24 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



18 Firemans Pole
FPO1

(201 275)
PartNo PartName QTy.
001_103 .MB Washer Head Screw 40mm 2 i
002_223 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4

003_010 .MB spring lock washer

Hardware | 003_040 M8 Washer 2
100_346 = 004_052 .MB Drive-in Nut 30mm 2
004_054 |M8 Drive-in Nut 45mm 2 E
022_31x .bpc-base version 3 2 g
022_84x |bpc cover 2 %
Other 102_915 .Fireman's Pole 1 ;‘:
Timber C74  Beam 740 mm 1 E U

18-1

-

-12-11-2020 - v3.0

63 cm

Fireman's Pale AL - P04 U

Fireman's Pole (201_275)
= 040_335 Part 2

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 25 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



19 Accessories
ACO1

(s
(194_119) é\@

PartNo PartName QTyY.

001_406 |Stealth Screw 8x45

=y

Hardware 002_041 Dome head screw 4.5 x 20 mm

100 617 | 002_042 Dome head screw 3.5 x 13mm

002_219 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x30

022_300 Steering Wheel

O B N I

022_800 Rail P/T 105 1
022_910 Sandpad 1
z
other | 103_901 Logo ID Plate 1 § m
104_107 .Tool Set Climbing Units 1 ; e
120_024 | Tower Flag 1|3
' g
122_302 Telescope 1 ;
- 3
/ —.-.\ 1022_300 @%ﬂ j}f\”
/; . / 1z
o \ \
122_302]
B
i
2
2
5
B

20211004 - 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad

wwwLungledyn cmn - 3 E022 dundle Gyin 25

W]
2]



19-4 |

V202-6-62 - ¥0d - 185 Kiossanoy

A

N

P

O
N
S

1x ’
022 910

\

T

\\
\

\

|
\

\\I\ \\@ \"I \
\@ I II

\

04~ BLOZE LT - O - Cie pewoN

@

A

1

I

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 27 040_075_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Nomad - 20211004



270

125

270

195

il
| PRI ===]~]

125

150 241 133

270

195

125
il
IR

T

209

150 241

.

—
270

125

—

R

150 241 ‘ 213

270

195

125
L
i P i

L)
74 202 4

24]
250 522

J u n g I e Gym Availability of Jungle Gym® products may vary between distributors and countries.

Subject to alterations and printing errors. All rights reserved. Printed in China. WWW-iUI'l9|egym-00m
BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS P.O. Box 75083 - 1070 AB - Amsterdam - The Netherlands

since 1988




	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_2
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_3
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_4
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_5
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_6
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_7
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_8
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_9
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_10
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_11
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_12
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_13
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_14
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_15
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_16
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_17
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_18
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_19
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_20
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_21
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_22
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_23
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_24
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_25
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_26
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_27
	040_075_2411_Part_2_AS_Jungle_Nomad_28

